508794392 10/02/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI538799

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the U.S. PATENT NUMBER 10740890 TO 10740891 previously recorded on Reel 59153 Frame 326. Assignor(s hereby confirms the CHANGE OF NAME.			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
CCC INFORMATION	SERVICES I	NC.	06/02/2021		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ				
Company Name:	CCC INT	ELLIGENT SOLUTIONS INC.			
Street Address:	167 N. G	REEN STREET			
Internal Address:	9TH FLC	OOR			
City:	CHICAG	0			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	3			
Postal Code:	60607				
Property Typ Patent Number:		Number 0740891	_		
	be sent to t	the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s			
			sent via US Mail.		
Phone:	(3	312)474-6300	sent via US Mail.		
	(3 de				
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(3 do e: M 23	312)474-6300 ocket@marshallip.com IARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN I 33 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(3 da e: M 23 S	312)474-6300 ocket@marshallip.com IARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN I 33 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE UITE 6300			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(3 da e: M 23 S	312)474-6300 ocket@marshallip.com IARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN I 33 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(3 da 23 S ch	312)474-6300 ocket@marshallip.com IARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN I 33 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE UITE 6300			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(3 da 23 S Ch NUMBER:	312)474-6300 ocket@marshallip.com IARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN I 33 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE UITE 6300 hicago, ILLINOIS 60607			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	(3 da 23 S Ch NUMBER:	312)474-6300 ocket@marshallip.com IARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN I 33 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE UITE 6300 hicago, ILLINOIS 60607			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	(3 da 23 S Ch NUMBER:	312)474-6300 ocket@marshallip.com IARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN I 33 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE UITE 6300 hicago, ILLINOIS 60607 29856/50506 Liset Luna			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(3 da 23 S Ch NUMBER:	312)474-6300 ocket@marshallip.com IARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN I 33 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE UITE 6300 hicago, ILLINOIS 60607 29856/50506 Liset Luna Liset Luna			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(3 da 23 S Ch NUMBER: R:	312)474-6300 ocket@marshallip.com IARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN I 33 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE UITE 6300 hicago, ILLINOIS 60607 29856/50506 Liset Luna Liset Luna 10/02/2024			

source=Corrective Assignment-50506#page3.tiff
source=Corrective Assignment-50506#page4.tiff
source=Corrective Assignment-50506#page5.tiff
source=Corrective Assignment-50506#page6.tiff
source=Corrective Assignment-50506#page7.tiff

507133489 02/16/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Patent Number:

EPAS ID: PAT7180330

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME				
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ					
		Name	Execution Date			
CCC INFORMATION S	ERVICES	SINC.	06/02/2021			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:		CCC INTELLIGENT SOLUTIONS INC.				
Street Address:	167 N.	167 N. GREEN STREET				
Internal Address:	9TH FL	9TH FLOOR				
City:	CHICA	CHICAGO				
State/Country:	ILLINC	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	60607					
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 2	1				
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:		16934285				
Application Number:		15160448				
Application Number:		16670860				
Application Number:		17164360				
Application Number:		63186717				

10319035

10373262

10380695

10373260

9218625

10740890

10706320

10636147

10657646

9886770

10319093

10730525

10963718



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CCC INFORMATION SERVICES INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CCC INFORMATION SERVICES INC." TO "CCC INTELLIGENT SOLUTIONS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2021, AT 8:42 O`CLOCK A.M.



949102 8100 SR# 20212321477

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

retary of State

Authentication: 203340660 Date: 06-02-21

PATENT REEL: 069113 FRAME: 0765

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF CCC INFORMATION SERVICES INC.

Under Section 242 of the Delaware Corporation Law

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the undersigned, being the President and Chief Executive Officer of CCC Information Services Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify the following:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is CCC Information Services Inc.

SECOND: The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on December 2, 1982, under the corporate name of Certified Collateral Corporation. A Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on May 14, 1987, under the corporate name of CCC Information Services Inc. A Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on December 20, 2012

THIRD: The Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to effect a change in the first article thereof, relating to the name of the Corporation. Accordingly, the first article of the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"<u>FIRST:</u> The name of the Corporation is CCC Intelligent Solutions Inc. (the "<u>Corporation</u>")."

FOURTH: The amendment to the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation effected hereby was approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation, and by written consent of the sole stockholder of the Corporation.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 069113 FRAME: 0766 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the undersigned has duly executed this Amendment to the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation as of this 2nd day of June, 2021.

CCC INFORMATION SERVICES INC.

By: /s/ Githesh Ramamurthy

Name: Githesh Ramamurthy Title: President and Chief Executive Officer